SubjectsPriest llapids Dam baserelief plague tareh 29,1962

Yr. Robert Nies, produetivn dircelor

Fr. lax Folsom, produetion

¥re Herv Jenkins, rubliic relatiors
rublie Utility District Hoe 2 of Grant
County, Ep ratg, Washington

Mre Rells Drisane:, enginecring
Uregon Brass /orks
1127 Southes:zt Tenth &vas, “ortiand, Oro,

Dear Bobs

I tallted with ¥Npe Drlesner after talking with you this worning,
The situation is this:

+he cast medel ieo drying be ore sealinge If o word change lgs doesir
this should be relayed to me not later than Tuesday perning, dpril 36 It
will be relayed %o iire Driegner vho will be ready for the narkupe, I am
¢¢ provide an alr maii that oveni g of the text as s reeord checlk,

Prints of secale makeups will be sent by Mre DPriesner a fov days
thereafier as fol owss

3 condes to Bobert Riee at the addrsss ahove.
1 copy to Clieck Relander, 1212 We32nd dve., Iakira.

An apryoved copy 4o to be peturned froo Brhrate to Mre Iricsner
im e’letely. lHowvever, after the markup work sturts we can't o changirg
wordage etce The scale makeup coples are to insure accuracye

also, kKre Driesner should be provided with the fellowlng for his
schedulings

a=8hipning instructions, individual if one and destinatione Bhicvent
is by auto freight, 1 believe the comnany's litoratur: says prepaid.
b-Vouchers, to be filed out upon coupletion by the comrany's agont,

ihe dedication date I understuond is Juno 2 and the plague's ecompletion
is assured in ticme for installotion, about a tuo to throe hour job by
the FUD contractor. Precautions to srevide = "blank®™ in evernt of an wmforses
a~d unpreventable delay have boen taken. :

1 found ry trip to the lorks to deliver the model a good experierce and
the faciilties worth Inasnsocting by sone of you on your tring to Portland.
One result of my tvip, I could now give you a tiretable in event any other
plague is desired to !“eludm Ty adeguate reparation for layi-g down s
pro-er nodel with text to ircure delivery without = ¢h correspondence or
telephoninge lire Mriesner was m¢ot helpful and ccoperatived

I will be at work fuegday aside from 10 sem. Lunehtise (less than half m
heur) and will take the deal frox there upon receiving your calle

_ Sineerely
1212 Nei2nd &vee ] | c:éek Relander
Yakinca, Wwashiqgtons”



Subject:Priest Rapids Dam bas-relief plaque dpril 3,1962

Mr. R.E. Driesner, engineering,
Oregon Brass Works,
1127 Southeast Tenth Ave. (&ir Mail)

Portland, Oregon.

Dear- Sir:
& copy of the text for the Priest Rapids Dam bas-relief,
as requested by you as a foldow-through to the telepnoned information
this morning 1s appended, air mail as requested.

' Mr. Robert Ries, Public Utility District No. 2 of Grant County,
production director or someone from that office will see your markup is
returned imme iately once it is received at the PUD office. I mention this
just in case he 1is called away when the markup is received.

I trust the hydrostone model is curing satisfactorily. While not
anticipaied, if any emergency repairs are needed because of plggue damage,
please call me collect and I will come down and patch and cérve as necessaryes
I mention this only as a precaution to expedite your work. ’

Let Mr. Ries or I know if you do not receive shi ning instructions.

The dark aluminum choice was preper. For your confirmation, the
plague will be mounted on unnainted concrete. The specimens I exar ined

indicated the dark aluminum , highlighted, will work best in the alloy

medium.

Again, many thanks to you for your personal atteantion.
1-Text Sincerely
(2-copies to Mr. Ries, lax Folsom and Click Relander

Herb Jenkins of th PUD No. 2,Grant County) 1212 N.32nd Ave.,xakina.
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f : way £,1962
¥r, ¥ax Folscm, production,
Public Utility fistriot Yo, 2 of Grant County,
washington,

Ephrata,Wash,

Dear Max:
Enclosed an itemized acc unting of expenditures eto., on the
Priest Rarids Dam dedication plaque.

The bronze vcorks foundry cost is based on their ﬂ"forﬁul-'

of squure inches, influenced 'y the amount of text vnrdage. Vhen I
tele honed- Bob #ies fror ~ortland it .as because th- estimate of &
gral a0 plagse was far outweighed by the larger. I believe it fisured ot
850 sguare in¢'es and the wordage was more than norsal. Yr. Lretsner's
"firm" estimete was %300, not to vary from ¥10 to f20 one way o the
other dependin~ upon the amoun® of words, The original est'mate was based
on a 15 x 21 has-rel'ef. The size was incressed to arrwoximately 25 x 35
and the casting "shrinkagei due t- the viscoc'ty of the metal amounts to
ap rox otely 1/1%th ingh ner foot.Letter of Oct. 5 advis g:"¥ heve to
know the text required, inasmuch as the number of letters and square inch
area directly affect th cost. "

1et er of Jun, 20, 9751 sadvises:"Sculptured tsblets would, of course, be
copletely finiahed; that Is, hand chased, oxidized, high-lighted,
lacguered and shirred to you in Yakima," 8o 3 assume that having requested
ship in~ directions, there would be no difference.The casting is alloy-43,
a h'ech silicon alloy.The foundry'; letter of Jan. 20 gqyoted the cost of
a-steandard bas-relief (not sculptured as you have) as #300 for an 18 x 22
nattern (for the pattern only) so you see the fes is entirely proper.

and hpvin- gone through this"research” you will kno: ~het the indian

“

plaque for the up er dam, carried out larger would run, It would lend

itself to enlargement for text, and working in hills and a anapum



2 . _ . e
long house or mat lodge.Most of that fs al-esdy ta en care of &« the clay
will preserve for a considersble len~th of time.

As for the cast heads, they need only "finishing" for castling.(’n bronze)
and for bases,

“e have firm est! ates on casting into metal and I suspect that Howard
Han-en, the only bronze caster in tho round on the racific Coast would cast
Puck-Hya -‘oot & rect into bronge throuch his rathe secret nrocess mnd
would also cast ths ufish fountain" direct into hronze. I could cvrry it
up here for fer less t an The Boman Bronge “oris and "cnlpture idsuse
estinates, end a color d concrete basin could be worked out with some
resesrch on my parg.

The Oregon Bronze “orks gave me an estimate of ¥80 to ¥100 for casting
the bhas-relief of Cniof Moses (the jndian v th the war bonnet}, but
modification of the feathers, so there would be no undercuts, would be

TIGCABEAYT,

. i
I have cests of the Sun, %oon and “tar pattsrns for your “tile floor

-

mem and Yo be roper, these wonld havo to be in certa 1 colors as ths
ndians use t em.
I
For your files,I'm sending under serarate cover a "faoct shaet on

the valimas,.

M

- I'm feeling ma closer to "par today and within a seask w 11 be back on

a vor: aschseduls,

I think the letter willl -ive you skl the informution you neced, and
some ldess to be tossed ahoubt.Only thing to remember is that sculpture
work csn't be rushed.Perha;s one of these days we cen get togather again,
no# that I beve actval estirates on major w rks. I 9till think that with
these e timates, if you determine how far to go, I could lay these down

"eost free" on a consultant besis. Ixperditures have already gone quite

1
a way toward completion, Wy "talent. fes8 would be covered and at a

minimum, . The best
Clinkr Ratan-d -





